Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

**Catalog listings are with 3 feet, 6 feet, 9 feet of cable or integral connector.
For other cable lengths or connectors contact your Honeywell provider
Table 3. 924CE Order Guide, continued
8    sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ Miniature Safety Switches, 924CE Series
DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
Figure 2. 924CE General Dimensions
 49 mm max.
[1.93 in max.]
25 mm
[0.98 in]
 16 mm max.
[0.63 in max.]
 40 mm max.
[1.57 in max.]
Max. free length
Operating
position (OP)
 8,0 mm
[0.31 in]  8,0 mm
[0.32 in]
 7,6 mm
[0.30 in]
Pretravel (PT)
Overtravel (OT)
CABLE VERSION
TYPE
Q or YQ
TYPE
Q1
M12
thread
1/2 x 20 UNF
thread
Two (2) holes Ø 5.1 mm [Ø 0.2 in] dia. c/bore
10,2 mm dia x 6 mm deep [0.40 in dia x 0.24 in deep]
(Both sides - option “A” only)
Type -Q, -YQ Type Q1
8.0
1
5
dc type 4-pin or 5-pin male
M12 thread
1
5
ac type, 5-pin male
1/2 in x 20 thread
Sensing and Productivity Solutions     9
MICRO SWITCH™ Miniature Safety Switches, 924CE Series
Figure 3. 924CE1 Dimensions
Ø10,0 mm
[Ø0.39 in]
FP
17,1 mm
[0.67 in]
OT PT
Figure 4. 924CE2 Dimensions
FP
29,9 mm
[1.18 in]
Ø12,4 mm ±4,7 mm
[Ø0.49 in ±0.19 in]
OT
PT
Figure 5. 924CE3 Dimensions
FP
29,9 mm
[1.18 in]
OT
PT